
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2025 

Contract

2025-04 Building Works, Supplies & Services including
specialists and consultancy

Flagship Housing Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018024

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050a3f  

Published 30 April 2025, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Flagship Housing Limited

31 King Street

Norwich

NR1 1PD

Email

procurement@flagship-group.co.uk

Telephone

+44 8081684555

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2025
mailto:procurement@flagship-group.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKH1 - East Anglia

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.flagship-housing.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2025-04 Building Works, Supplies & Services including specialists and consultancy

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is for building works, supplies & services and specialists & consultancy as listed in the
DPS

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.flagship-housing.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £48,743.36

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General Building Works

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45442100 - Painting work

45211310 - Bathrooms construction work

45421151 - Installation of fitted kitchens

45300000 - Building installation work

45320000 - Insulation work

45421132 - Installation of windows

45422000 - Carpentry installation work

45261300 - Flashing and guttering work

45330000 - Plumbing and sanitary works

45410000 - Plastering work

45311100 - Electrical wiring work

45223200 - Structural works

45261420 - Waterproofing work



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

Main site or place of performance

East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

General Building works and services as listed under CPV codes

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/TC63373K99

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/TC63373K99
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/TC63373K99


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 183-443159

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Aids and Adaptations - 36 Leeds Way, Horning (Lot 1 under DPS)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:443159-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspect Group Services Limited

15 Palace Street

Norwich

NR3 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

National registration number

02529333

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,743.36

Total value of the contract/lot: £48,743.36



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=873086840 GO
Reference: GO-2025430-PRO-30379450

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Flagship Housing Limited

31 King Street

Norwich

NR1 1PD

Telephone

+44 8081684555

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Flagship Housing Limited

31 King Street

Norwich

NR1 1PD

Email

procurement@flagship-group.co.uk

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=873086840
mailto:procurement@flagship-group.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Telephone

+44 8081684555

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.flagship-housing.co.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Flagship Housing Limited

31 King Street

Norwich

NR1 1PD

Email

procurement@flagship-group.co.uk

Telephone

+44 8081684555

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.flagship-housing.co.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.flagship-housing.co.uk/
mailto:procurement@flagship-group.co.uk
https://www.flagship-housing.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-06T10:00:59+0100
	TCPDF




